
 

 

Division of Medicaid 
Post Office Box 83720 
Boise, ID  83720-0009 
 
<Date> 
 
 
<Name> 
<Address> 
<City, State, Zip> 
 
Idaho Medicaid Plus Open Enrollment Notice 
 
Dear<name>,  
 
As a member of the Idaho Medicaid Plus (IMPlus) program you can change your provider during a 
special Open Enrollment period.  This selection period occurs every year from October 15th through 
December 7th.  If you choose to change providers, the effective date will be January 1st.   
 
You are currently enrolled in Idaho Medicaid Plus with <<name of vendor>>. 
 
What does this mean to me? 

Option #1:  If you are happy with your current IMPlus Provider, you DO NOT need to take any action and 
you will continue to receive your Medicaid benefits (including behavioral health services, Nursing Facility 
care and Aged and Disabled Waiver home and community-based services) by <<name of vendor>>. 
Please remember that with IMPlus your Medicare coverage will not change. 
 
Option #2:  If you would like to request a change to your IMPlus Provider, please make the change on 
the enclosed enrollment form and mail it in the self-addressed envelope, or you may call us toll free at 
(833)814-8568 and we will be happy to help you.  
 
If you choose to select a new provider, please remember that the effective date will be January of the 
upcoming year.  You will receive a welcome packet from your health plan that will include your new 
identification card, information about the plan and their contact information.  
 
Option #3:  If you would like your Medicare plan to match your Medicaid plan, we encourage you to 
consider enrolling in the Medicare Medicaid Coordinated Plan  (MMCP) available through Molina 
Healthcare of Idaho and Blue Cross of Idaho.  The MMCP is a program that integrates both your 
Medicare and Medicaid into a single plan and there is no cost to you.  Please call Blue Cross of Idaho or 
Molina Healthcare of Idaho if you would like this simplified coverage (their numbers are listed below).  
 

Blue Cross of Idaho  Molina Healthcare of Idaho 
(888)495-2583 

idahotruebluesnp.com 
(866)403-8293 

www.molinahealthcare.com/members/id  

 
For additional information on Idaho Medicaid Plus or the MMCP, visit our website at 
mmcp.dhw.idaho.gov or call us toll free at (833)814-8568. 
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